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HR 7050
Energy Conservation Corps Act of 2008

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Sep 24, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Air Quality.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Air Quality.  (Sep 24, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/7050 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (9 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 24, 2008

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 24, 2008

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Sep 24, 2008

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 24, 2008

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 24, 2008

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Sep 24, 2008

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Sep 24, 2008

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 26, 2008

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Sep 29, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Sep 24, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Sep 24, 2008) 

Energy Conservation Corps Act of 2008 - Establishes the Energy Conservation Corps in the Department of Energy

(DOE) to hire for up to 24 months disadvantaged or disconnected individuals between the ages of 16 and 25 (Corps

members) to work in service projects, primarily team-based, designed to increase energy efficiency and improve natural

resources use.

Directs the Secretary of Energy to accept applications from nonprofit, governmental, or educational organizations to

establish, operate and support the Corps and to undertake projects related to energy and resource conservation and rural

development. Requires such organizations to provide Corps members with access to education and job training

opportunities.

Actions Timeline

Sep 24, 2008: Introduced in House
Sep 24, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Sep 24, 2008: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Air Quality.
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